

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : ID PFH 26(3)

FLMA No:

Project Name : KETCHUM-CHALLIS HIGHWAY(PEBBLE BEACH SECTION)

Solicitation No:

State : ID

County : Custer

Federal Location : SAWTOOTH NRA, SAWTOOTH NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Vancouver, WA

Opened by: Angy Liljedahl

Date: 5/17/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 15-Jun-16

Contract Awarded to: Ascorp, Inc, dba Debco Constructi

Award Date: 6/13/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00023

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 6,907,283.71	
Ascorp, Inc, dba Debco	PO Box 363 Orofino, ID 83544	\$ 5,107,888.77	
M.A. DEATLEY CONST.	829 Evans Raod Clarkston, WA 99403	\$ 5,987,438.94	
DLM Contracting, Inc.	2066 Stadium Drive, Suite 201 Bozeman, MT 59715	\$ 8,238,485.80	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 6,907,283.71 \$ 5,107,888.77 \$ 5,987,438.94 \$ 8,238,485.80
 Project No: ID PFH 26(3)

Project Name: KETCHUM-CHALLIS HIGHWAY(PEBBLE BEACH SECTION)

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Ascorp, Inc, dba Debco Construction		M.A. DEATLEY CONST.		DLM Contracting, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 461,865.52	\$ 461,865.52	\$ 712,555.00	\$ 712,555.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING									
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
15703-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SOIL STABILIZATION									
Line A0120	39.0	ACRE	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE									
Line A0140	2,875	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 13,656.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,250.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL (12-IN DIA.)									
Line A0160	8,298	LNFT	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,043.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,384.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 39,415.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 49,788.00
15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT									
Line A0180	3	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL									
Line A0200	1,500	MGAL	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
Line A0220	27.5	ACRE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,500.00
20301-1200	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL									
Line A0240	8	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0260	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN									
Line A0280	11	EACH	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
20302-0800	REMOVAL OF FENCE, BARBED WIRE									
Line A0300	1,009	LNFT	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,430.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,018.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,261.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,009.00
20302-0800	REMOVAL OF FENCE, BARBED WIRE (TEMPORARY)									
Line A0320	1,195	LNFT	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,063.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,493.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,195.00
20302-1000	REMOVAL OF FENCE, RAIL									
Line A0340	198	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 396.00
20302-1300	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, CONCRETE BARRIER									
Line A0360	270	LNFT	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line A0380	114,815	CUYD (CQ)	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,066,670.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,148,150.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 1,865,743.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,788,895.00
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION									
Line A0400	1,663	CUYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,575.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,967.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 27,023.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,890.00
20410-0000	SELECT BORROW (SUBEX BACKFILL)									
Line A0420	1,686	CUYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,150.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,092.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 84,300.00
20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION (REESTABLISH ROADSIDE DITCH)									
Line A0440	870	LNFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 104,400.00
20425-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION									
Line A0460	140	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 6,907,283.71 \$ 5,107,888.77 \$ 5,987,438.94 \$ 8,238,485.80
 Project No: ID PFH 26(3)

Project Name: KETCHUM-CHALLIS HIGHWAY(PEBBLE BEACH SECTION)

CQ = "Contract Quantity"											Engineer's Estimate		Ascorp, Inc, dba Debco Construction		M.A. DEATLEY CONST.		DLM Contracting, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount						
20466-0000	CONSERVE AND STOCKPILE TOPSOIL																	
Line A0480	9,551	CUYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 76,408.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 85,959.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 119,387.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 95,510.00								
20701-0100	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE A																	
Line A0500	2,730	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 5,050.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,650.00								
20702-0100	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE A (OUTLET PROTECTION)																	
Line A0520	263	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 789.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,630.00								
20702-0100	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE A																	
Line A0540	1,726	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,904.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,178.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,630.00								
20702-0100	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE A (RIPRAP DITCH)																	
Line A0560	1,026	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,260.00								
20702-0100	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE A (OUTLET PROTECTION, CURB DRAIN)																	
Line A0580	39	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 390.00								
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (OUTLET PROTECTION)																	
Line A0600	180	CUYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00								
25120-0100	RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD A, CLASS 1																	
Line A0620	770	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 52,745.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,800.00								
25120-0100	RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD A, CLASS 1 (EXISTING DRAINAGE)																	
Line A0640	255	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 18,487.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,200.00								
25201-1000	SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED																	
Line A0660	1,485	CUYD	\$ 43.50	\$ 64,597.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 89,100.00								
30101-4000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D																	
Line A0680	11,956	TON	\$ 22.00	\$ 263,032.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 239,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 215,208.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 298,900.00								
40101-5600	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE III ROUGHNESS)																	
Line A0700	5,080	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 508,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 355,600.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 614,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 355,600.00								
40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3																	
Line A0720	50	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00								
40301-0200	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 2																	
Line A0740	2,570	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 308,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,570.00								
41101-2000	PRIME COAT, METHOD 2																	
Line A0760	27	TON	\$ 820.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 15,120.00								
41106-0000	CRUSHED AGGREGATE																	
Line A0780	325	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 29,250.00								
41201-0000	TACK COAT																	
Line A0800	22	TON	\$ 925.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,200.00								
56305-0000	ROCK STAIN																	
Line A0820	262,000	SQFT	\$ 0.24	\$ 62,880.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 62,880.00								
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT																	
Line A0840	483	LNFT	\$ 154.00	\$ 74,382.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 72,450.00								
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (TYPE II INLET TREATMENT)																	
Line A0860	455	LNFT	\$ 154.00	\$ 70,070.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,100.00								
60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT																	
Line A0880	9	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00								
60212-0800	ELBOW, 24-INCH																	
Line A0900	7	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00								
60901-2300	CURB, ASPHALT, 6-INCH DEPTH																	
Line A0920	803	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,818.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,636.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,636.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,439.00								

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 6,907,283.71 \$ 5,107,888.77 \$ 5,987,438.94 \$ 8,238,485.80
 Project No: ID PFH 26(3)

Project Name: KETCHUM-CHALLIS HIGHWAY(PEBBLE BEACH SECTION)

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Ascorp, Inc, dba Debco Construction		M.A. DEATLEY CONST.		DLM Contracting, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
61701-2000	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B WOOD POSTS									
Line A0940	2,125	LNFT	\$ 24.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 80,750.00
61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT									
Line A0960	2	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
61901-0600	FENCE, BARBED WIRE (TEMPORARY)									
Line A0980	1,893	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,930.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,358.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,679.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,465.00
61901-0600	FENCE, BARBED WIRE									
Line A1000	1,165	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,990.00
61901-2250	FENCE, RAIL									
Line A1020	248	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,400.00
62101-0000	MONUMENT									
Line A1040	26	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00
62201-0000	EQUIPMENT (TRACTOR, CRAWLER (DOZER), LOW GROUND PRESSURE WITH 5.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM SEMI-U BLADE)									
Line A1060	100	HOURL	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line A1080	50	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00
62201-0950	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY									
Line A1100	50	HOURL	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00
62201-3150	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT									
Line A1120	100	HOURL	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line A1140	80	HOURL	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
62407-0000	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL									
Line A1160	10,340	CUYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 62,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 155,100.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 103,400.00
62901-1400	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.C									
Line A1180	28,000	SOYD	\$ 11.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 84,000.00
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM									
Line A1200	62	SOFT	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,046.00
63309-0400	DELINEATOR, TYPE 4 (RIGID STEEL)									
Line A1220	70	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE)									
Line A1240	22,257	LNFT	\$ 0.22	\$ 4,896.54	\$ 0.16	\$ 3,561.12	\$ 0.14	\$ 3,115.98	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,451.40
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW)									
Line A1260	16,920	LNFT	\$ 0.22	\$ 3,722.40	\$ 0.16	\$ 2,707.20	\$ 0.14	\$ 2,368.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,384.00
63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN (YELLOW)									
Line A1280	6,100	LNFT	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 976.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 854.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,220.00
63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN (WHITE)									
Line A1300	3,443	LNFT	\$ 0.22	\$ 757.46	\$ 0.16	\$ 550.88	\$ 0.14	\$ 482.02	\$ 0.20	\$ 688.60
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3									
Line A1320	10	EACH	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
63502-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH									
Line A1340	144	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,880.00
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM									
Line A1360	29	EACH	\$ 30.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 725.00
63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B									
Line A1380	10	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 6,907,283.71 \$ 5,107,888.77 \$ 5,987,438.94 \$ 8,238,485.80
 Project No: ID PFH 26(3)

Project Name: KETCHUM-CHALLIS HIGHWAY(PEBBLE BEACH SECTION)

CQ = "Contract Quantity"										
Engineer's Estimate					Ascorp, Inc, dba Debco Construction		M.A. DEATLEY CONST.		DLM Contracting, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
Line A1400	4	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
63502-2100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CRASH CUSHION									
Line A1420	4	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00
63502-3100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM									
Line A1440	1	EACH	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER (WINTER SHUTDOWN)									
Line A1460	2,304	LNFT	\$ 28.00	\$ 64,512.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,344.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,040.00
63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER (WITH MOUNTED ROCK PROTECTION)									
Line A1480	1,600	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 144,000.00
63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER									
Line A1500	2,304	LNFT	\$ 28.00	\$ 64,512.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 101,376.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 46,080.00
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE B BROKEN WHITE)									
Line A1520	3,675	LNFT	\$ 0.09	\$ 330.75	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,653.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.75	\$ 0.20	\$ 735.00
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE B SOLID WHITE)									
Line A1540	22,354	LNFT	\$ 0.09	\$ 2,011.86	\$ 0.45	\$ 10,059.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 223.54	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,470.80
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE B BROKEN YELLOW)									
Line A1560	6,320	LNFT	\$ 0.09	\$ 568.80	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 63.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,264.00
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE B SOLID YELLOW)									
Line A1580	17,120	LNFT	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,540.80	\$ 0.45	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 171.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,424.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
Line A1600	352	SQFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,632.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,320.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line A1620	2,880	HOURL	\$ 70.00	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 172,800.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
Line A1640	240	DAY	\$ 750.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 156,000.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line A1660	7,680	FXHR	\$ 50.00	\$ 384,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 384,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 384,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 384,000.00
64620-0400	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX									
Line A1680	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00